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Riverdale Junior High Invitational

Riverdale High School

Muscoda, WI  - 4/22/2016

Results

Girls 100 Meter Dash
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
Finals
  1 JoAnn Pretsch              8 Ithaca Junior High       15.78   2  10
  2 Ciara Rott                 8 Richland Mid             15.81   3   8
  3 Noelle Crook               8 Ithaca Junior High       15.85   2   6
  4 Jordan Perkins             7 River Valley             15.96   2   5
  5 Madelyn Roh                7 Ithaca Junior High       16.02   3   4
  6 Ashlie Clark               7 Riverdale Mi             16.06   4   3
  7 Taryn Hanson               8 River Valley             16.08   4   2
  8 Katelynn Hilleshiem        8 Riverdale Mi             16.09   4   1
  9 DaNae Sass                 8 Richland Mid             16.28   3
 10 Audrey Newkirk             7 Ithaca Junior High       16.34   2
 11 Ericka Heath               7 River Valley             16.45   3
 12 Sophia Hook                7 Richland Mid             16.52   1
 13 Hope Ragels                8 River Valley             16.56   4
 14 Melaina Sturdevant         6 Riverdale Mi             16.61   4
 15 Haley McNamer              8 Richland Mid             16.63   1
 16 Peyton Mindham             7 Wauzeka-Steu             16.65   4
 17 Summer Noble               6 Riverdale Mi             16.81   4
 18 Ana Andreeva               8 River Valley             17.05   1
 19 Erin Miller                8 Ithaca Junior High       17.14   3
 20 Emma Creasey               7 Boscobel Mid             17.34   1
 21 Alexis Mc Bain             6 Ithaca Junior High       17.42   2
 22 Destiny Defabbio           6 Riverdale Mi             17.46   4
 23 Britney Glasbrenner        7 Boscobel Mid             17.53   2
 24 Samantha Brown             8 Boscobel Mid             17.83   1
 25 Kristin Prochaska          6 Riverdale Mi             17.84   3
 26 Cadence Starkey            8 Richland Mid             17.87   2
 27 Beth Bohringer             8 Boscobel Mid             17.93   1
 28 Emma Kapinus               6 Wauzeka-Steu             17.95   3
 29 Chloe Rooney               7 Boscobel Mid             18.14   1
 30 Kayla Beers                6 Wauzeka-Steu             21.21   2
 31 Lindsey Krachey            7 Wauzeka-Steu             23.03   3

Girls 200 Meter Dash
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Cable Pechan               8 Riverdale Mi             31.22   5  10
  2 Brianna Gilbert            8 River Valley             31.32   3   8
  3 Alexis Kast                8 Ithaca Junior High       32.42   4   6
  4 Cora Kleist                7 Richland Mid             32.64   2   5
  5 Haley Schenk               8 River Valley             33.16   4   4
  6 Alexis Wielepski           7 Wauzeka-Steu             33.36   5   3
  7 Ciara Rott                 8 Richland Mid             33.59   3   2
  8 Addy Bird                  8 Riverdale Mi             33.62   5   1
  9 Rylee Groom                7 Wauzeka-Steu             34.04   5
 10 Noelle Crook               8 Ithaca Junior High       34.32   3
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 11 Ashlie Clark               7 Riverdale Mi             34.39   5
 12 Davina Storkson            7 Richland Mid             34.46   2
 13 Kyana Dowell               7 Riverdale Mi             34.81   4
 14 Emma Schoen                6 Ithaca Junior High       34.86   5
 15 Summer Noble               6 Riverdale Mi             35.59   5
 16 Kaylynn Faulkner           6 Riverdale Mi             35.66   4
 17 Haley McNamer              8 Richland Mid             36.02   2
 18 Angel Boomfield            8 Richland Mid             36.25   3
 19 Melissa Ranum              7 River Valley             36.31   1
 20 McKenzie Olsen             6 Wauzeka-Steu             36.42   4
 21 Haleigh Colson             6 Ithaca Junior High       36.43   2
 22 Lily Hein                  8 River Valley             36.85   4
 23 Ava Liegel                 7 River Valley             37.04   3
 24 Emma Bailie                7 Boscobel Mid             37.45   2
 25 Malorie Miller             6 Ithaca Junior High       37.54   2
 26 Alexis Mc Bain             6 Ithaca Junior High       38.57   3
 27 Emma Kapinus               6 Wauzeka-Steu             39.03   4
 28 Shelby Bedward             7 Boscobel Mid             40.90   1
 29 Maggie Kafar               8 Boscobel Mid             41.69   4
 30 Alison Williams            7 River Valley             41.80   3

Girls 400 Meter Dash
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Aleya Stibbe               8 Richland Mid           1:13.48   2  10
  2 Madison Couey              7 Riverdale Mi           1:15.31   3   8
  3 Ashlie Clark               7 Riverdale Mi           1:16.78   3   6
  4 Emily Kane                 7 River Valley           1:17.08   1   5
  5 Katlyn Seeley              7 Boscobel Mid           1:19.31   3   4
  6 Kaylynn Faulkner           6 Riverdale Mi           1:20.26   3   3
  7 Katie Nactigal             7 Riverdale Mi           1:21.70   3   2
  8 Ava Trumm                  7 Boscobel Mid           1:23.28   3   1
  9 Melissa Ranum              7 River Valley           1:23.52   1
 10 Alissa Laage               7 Ithaca Junior High     1:25.54   1
 11 Leah Elliott               6 Riverdale Mi           1:29.17   2
 12 Alison Stolzman            8 Richland Mid           1:32.90   2
 13 Kenlee Mathews             8 Riverdale Mi           1:34.35   2

Girls 800 Meter Run
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Danielle Peterson          8 River Valley           2:53.06   10
  2 Grace Glasbrenner          8 Boscobel Mid           2:55.44    8
  3 Randa Bell                 7 Boscobel Mid           2:55.97    6
  4 Calli Storms               6 Riverdale Mi           2:59.12    5
  5 Olivia Dremsa              8 Boscobel Mid           3:00.79    4
  6 Makayla Fritz              7 Boscobel Mid           3:01.53    3
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  7 Maddi Reichmann            6 Wauzeka-Steu           3:02.10    2
  8 Sadie Johnston             8 Boscobel Mid           3:11.02    1
  9 Ava Grassel                7 Boscobel Mid           3:12.89
 10 Quinn Juno                 8 Richland Mid           3:20.51
 11 Lizzie Udelhoven           7 Wauzeka-Steu           3:27.42
 12 Aubrey Wiedenfeld            Ithaca Junior High     3:35.20

Girls 1600 Meter Run
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Randa Bell                 7 Boscobel Mid           6:29.38   10
  2 Maddi Reichmann            6 Wauzeka-Steu           6:29.46    8
  3 Olivia Dremsa              8 Boscobel Mid           6:42.23    6
  4 Izzy Manning               7 Boscobel Mid           6:50.13    5
  5 Regan Kramer               7 Wauzeka-Steu           6:54.96    4
  6 Taylor Johnson             6 Riverdale Mi           7:03.77    3

Girls 100 Meter Hurdles
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Danielle Peterson          8 River Valley             19.22   3  10
  2 Madison Couey              7 Riverdale Mi             19.58   3   8
  3 Ciara Rott                 8 Richland Mid             19.88   3   6
  4 Katie Schmitz              7 Richland Mid             20.62   1   5
  5 Haley Schenk               8 River Valley             20.70   3   4
  6 Ashley Schmitt-Bright      8 Riverdale Mi             21.24   3   3
  7 Braiden Palmer             7 Richland Mid             21.25   1   2
  8 Morgan Hurda               7 Wauzeka-Steu             21.33   3   1
  9 Sophia Haas                7 River Valley             21.38   2
 10 Maggie Dremsa              7 Boscobel Mid             22.15   2
 11 Emily Esser                7 River Valley             22.96   2
 12 Lizzie Udelhoven           7 Wauzeka-Steu             23.06   2
 13 Karrie Dalberg             7 Richland Mid             23.07   1
 14 Carissa Bell               7 Boscobel Mid             23.68   3
 15 Elizabeth Husker           7 Riverdale Mi             24.59   2
 16 Abbey Knoble               6 Riverdale Mi             24.78   2
 17 Emma Schoen                6 Ithaca Junior High       24.99   2
 18 Kyana Dowell               7 Riverdale Mi             27.84   3

Girls 4x100 Meter Relay
==========================================================================
    School                                               Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 River Valley Middle School                            59.42   2  10
     1) Rachel Erb 8                    2) Brianna Gilbert 8
     3) Taryn Hanson 8                  4) Hope Ragels 8
  2 River Valley Middle School  'B'                    x1:00.47   2
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     1) Emily Esser 7                   2) Shantai Giroux 7
     3) Sophia Haas 7                   4) Alicyn Stephens 7
  3 Riverdale Middle School                             1:00.85   2   8
     1) Addy Bird 8                     2) Makayla Mau 7
     3) Ashley Schmitt-Bright 8         4) Cable Pechan 8
  4 Richland Middle School                              1:01.51   2   6
     1) Katie Schmitz 7                 2) Braiden Palmer 7
     3) Karrie Dalberg 7                4) Cora Kleist 7
  5 Ithaca Junior High                                  1:03.94   1   5
  6 Boscobel Middle School (Red)                        1:04.06   2   4
     1) Treena Knowles 8                2) Pearl Scallon 7
     3) Bella Miranda 8                 4) Grace Glasbrenner 8
  7 Richland Middle School  'B'                        x1:05.32   1
     1) Hannah Hillesheim 7             2) Gabrielle Steele 7
     3) Davina Storkson 7               4) Sophia Hook 7
  8 Boscobel Middle School (Red)  'B'                  x1:06.25   1
     1) Katlyn Seeley 7                 2) Ava Trumm 7
     3) Izzy Manning 7                  4) Makayla Fritz 7
  9 Riverdale Middle School  'B'                       x1:09.24   1
     1) Zea Miller 8                    2) Melaina Sturdevant 6
     3) Destiny Defabbio 6              4) Abbey Knoble 6
 10 Ithaca Junior High  'B'                            x1:12.89   1
 11 Wauzeka-Steuben Middle School                       1:15.84   2   3
     1) Kayla Beers 6                   2) Lizzie Udelhoven 7
     3) McKenzie Olsen 6                4) Emma Kapinus 6

Girls 4x200 Meter Relay
==========================================================================
    School                                               Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 River Valley Middle School                          2:09.53   2  10
     1) Kaydrin Brownlee 7              2) Emily Esser 7
     3) Shantai Giroux 7                4) Sophia Haas 7
  2 Riverdale Middle School                             2:10.64   2   8
     1) Addy Bird 8                     2) Makayla Mau 7
     3) Ashley Schmitt-Bright 8         4) Cable Pechan 8
  3 Wauzeka-Steuben Middle School                       2:12.71   2   6
     1) Rylee Groom 7                   2) Morgan Hurda 7
     3) Peyton Mindham 7                4) Alexis Wielepski 7
  4 River Valley Middle School  'B'                    x2:15.51   2
     1) Olivia Iausly 7                 2) Emmeline Lilla 7
     3) Kelsey Olson 7                  4) Anna Deibert 7
  5 Richland Middle School                              2:25.15   1   5
     1) Gina Benson 8                   2) Angel Boomfield 8
     3) Haley McNamer 8                 4) Alison Stolzman 8
  6 Riverdale Middle School  'B'                       x2:26.11   1
     1) Kyana Dowell 7                  2) Autumn Jakubowski 6
     3) Elizabeth Husker 7              4) Jordan Mathews 6
  7 Boscobel Middle School (Red)                        2:29.98   2   4
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     1) Remington King 8                2) Samantha Brown 8
     3) Beth Bohringer 8                4) Naedene Puckett-Heisz 7
  8 Boscobel Middle School (Red)  'B'                  x2:35.23   1
     1) Emma Creasey 7                  2) Shelby Bedward 7
     3) Chloe Rooney 7                  4) Emma Bailie 7

Girls 4x400 Meter Relay
=======================================================================
    School                                               Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 River Valley Middle School                          4:56.75   10
     1) Kaydrin Brownlee 7              2) Alicyn Stephens 7
     3) Danielle Peterson 8             4) Hope Ragels 8
  2 Richland Middle School                              5:08.23    8
     1) Marlin Ortiz 8                  2) Caylie Parr 8
     3) Quinn Juno 8                    4) Aleya Stibbe 8
  3 Wauzeka-Steuben Middle School                       5:18.17    6
     1) Morgan Hurda 7                  2) Regan Kramer 7
     3) Maddi Reichmann 6               4) Jayda Ralph 6
  4 River Valley Middle School  'B'                    x5:28.53
     1) Anna Deibert 7                  2) Emily Kane 7
     3) Emmeline Lilla 7                4) Kelsey Olson 7
  5 Riverdale Middle School                             5:43.72    5
     1) Taylor Johnson 6                2) Jordan Mathews 6
     3) Kristin Prochaska 6             4) Calli Storms 6
  6 Riverdale Middle School  'B'                       x5:52.85
     1) Kenlee Mathews 8                2) Autumn Jakubowski 6
     3) Elizabeth Husker 7              4) Katie Nactigal 7
  7 Boscobel Middle School (Red)                        6:05.36    4
     1) Kristine Bidanset 7             2) Britney Glasbrenner 7
     3) Bella Miranda 8                 4) Naedene Puckett-Heisz 7

Girls High Jump
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Alexis Kast                8 Ithaca Junior High     4-04.00   10
  2 Alicyn Stephens            7 River Valley           4-02.00    8
  3 Ava Grassel                7 Boscobel Mid          J4-02.00    6
  4 Makayla Mau                7 Riverdale Mi          J4-02.00    5
  5 Katelynn Hilleshiem        8 Riverdale Mi          J4-02.00    4
  6 Madison Couey              7 Riverdale Mi           4-00.00    3
  7 Haley Schenk               8 River Valley           3-10.00    2
  8 Remington King             8 Boscobel Mid           3-06.00    1
  9 Sadie Johnston             8 Boscobel Mid          J3-06.00
 -- Naedene Puckett-Heisz      7 Boscobel Mid                NH
 -- Emma Schoen                6 Ithaca Junior High          NH
 -- Calli Storms               6 Riverdale Mi                NH
 -- Bella Miranda              8 Boscobel Mid                NH
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Girls Pole Vault
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Randa Bell                 7 Boscobel Mid           6-09.00   10
  2 Danielle Peterson          8 River Valley           6-00.00    8
  3 Aleya Stibbe               8 Richland Mid          J6-00.00    6
  4 DaNae Sass                 8 Richland Mid           5-00.00    5
  5 Lily Hein                  8 River Valley          J5-00.00    4
 -- Ericka Heath               7 River Valley                NH
 -- Ava Liegel                 7 River Valley                NH
 -- Katlyn Seeley              7 Boscobel Mid                NH

Girls Long Jump
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Makayla Mau                7 Riverdale Mi          11-07.50   10
  2 Grace Glasbrenner          8 Boscobel Mid          11-03.00    8
  3 Cora Kleist                7 Richland Mid         J11-03.00    6
  4 Olivia Dremsa              8 Boscobel Mid          11-00.00    5
  5 Quinn Juno                 8 Richland Mid          10-09.00    4
  6 Maddi Reichmann            6 Wauzeka-Steu          10-06.75    3
  7 Kaylynn Faulkner           6 Riverdale Mi          10-06.00    2
  8 Summer Noble               6 Riverdale Mi         J10-06.00    1
  9 Rylee Groom                7 Wauzeka-Steu          10-02.50
 10 Aleya Stibbe               8 Richland Mid          10-01.25
 11 Kaydrin Brownlee           7 River Valley          10-01.00
 12 Marlin Ortiz               8 Richland Mid          10-00.50
 13 Izzy Manning               7 Boscobel Mid           9-11.00
 13 Kyana Dowell               7 Riverdale Mi           9-11.00
 15 Isabel Radtke              8 River Valley           9-07.50
 16 Emma Kapinus               6 Wauzeka-Steu           9-06.00
 17 Lexi Hatfield              8 River Valley           9-04.00
 18 Morgan Hurda               7 Wauzeka-Steu           9-03.50
 19 Mona Hosler                7 River Valley           8-11.00
 20 Britney Glasbrenner        7 Boscobel Mid           8-09.00
 21 Ana Andreeva               8 River Valley           8-07.50
 21 Lizzie Udelhoven           7 Wauzeka-Steu           8-07.50
 23 Zea Miller                 8 Riverdale Mi           8-04.00
 24 Hannah Hillesheim          7 Richland Mid           8-02.00
 25 Bella Miranda              8 Boscobel Mid           8-00.50
 26 Elizabeth Husker           7 Riverdale Mi           6-11.00

Girls Triple Jump
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Katie Schmitz              7 Richland Mid          28-05.00   10
  2 Cable Pechan               8 Riverdale Mi          27-00.00    8
  3 Caylie Parr                8 Richland Mid          26-07.00    6
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  4 DaNae Sass                 8 Richland Mid          26-03.00    5
  5 Addy Bird                  8 Riverdale Mi          25-04.50    4
  6 Madison Couey              7 Riverdale Mi          25-01.00    3
  7 Brianna Gilbert            8 River Valley          22-09.50    2
  8 Gina Benson                8 Richland Mid          22-04.00    1
  9 Olivia Iausly              7 River Valley          22-03.00
 10 Shantai Giroux             7 River Valley          22-02.50
 11 Braiden Palmer             7 Richland Mid          21-11.00
 12 Kristin Prochaska          6 Riverdale Mi          21-09.00
 13 Rachel Erb                 8 River Valley          21-07.00
 14 Peyton Mindham             7 Wauzeka-Steu          21-05.00
 15 Autumn Jakubowski          6 Riverdale Mi          20-11.00
 16 Zea Miller                 8 Riverdale Mi          20-02.00
 17 Karrie Dalberg             7 Richland Mid          19-02.00
 18 Kristine Bidanset          7 Boscobel Mid          17-00.00

Girls Shot Put
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Jenna Crook                8 River Valley          26-06.00   10
  2 Jayden Schaller            7 River Valley          25-08.00    8
  3 Hannah Zieroth             8 Richland Mid          24-08.00    6
  4 Treena Knowles             8 Boscobel Mid          24-00.00    5
  5 Angel Boomfield            8 Richland Mid          23-03.00    4
  6 Pearl Scallon              7 Boscobel Mid          23-02.00    3
  7 Alexis Wielepski           7 Wauzeka-Steu          22-08.00    2
  8 Lizzi Stingley             8 River Valley          22-05.00    1
  9 JoAnn Pretsch              8 Ithaca Junior High    21-04.00
 10 Nicole Liegel              7 River Valley          20-08.00
 11 Regan Kramer               7 Wauzeka-Steu          20-04.00
 12 Hannah Durst               7 Ithaca Junior High    19-08.00
 13 Noelle Crook               8 Ithaca Junior High    19-04.00
 14 Abbey Russell              7 Boscobel Mid          19-02.00
 15 Cadence Starkey            8 Richland Mid          18-10.00
 15 Kenlee Mathews             8 Riverdale Mi          18-10.00
 17 Leah Elliott               6 Riverdale Mi          18-08.00
 18 McKenzie Olsen             6 Wauzeka-Steu          18-07.00
 19 Emma Bailie                7 Boscobel Mid          18-05.00
 19 Rylee Groom                7 Wauzeka-Steu          18-05.00
 21 Samantha Brown             8 Boscobel Mid          18-03.00
 22 Ava Liegel                 7 River Valley          17-08.00
 23 Kylie Cullerton            6 Riverdale Mi          16-07.00
 24 Sammi Stingley             8 River Valley          16-05.00
 25 Beth Bohringer             8 Boscobel Mid          16-00.00
 26 Angel Rakow                6 Riverdale Mi          13-11.00
 27 Alison Stolzman            8 Richland Mid          13-10.00
 28 Katie Nactigal             7 Riverdale Mi          13-07.00
 29 Abby Niederklopfer         6 Riverdale Mi          12-09.00
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 30 Kayla Beers                6 Wauzeka-Steu          12-00.00
 31 Lindsey Krachey            7 Wauzeka-Steu          11-07.00

Girls Discus Throw
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Jayden Schaller            7 River Valley             65-02   10
  2 Regan Kramer               7 Wauzeka-Steu             60-00    8
  3 Lizzi Stingley             8 River Valley             57-05    6
  4 Hannah Zieroth             8 Richland Mid             56-09    5
  5 Alison Williams            7 River Valley             52-06    4
  6 Nicole Liegel              7 River Valley            J52-06    3
  7 Gina Benson                8 Richland Mid             52-00    2
  8 Ava Trumm                  7 Boscobel Mid             49-07    1
  9 JoAnn Pretsch              8 Ithaca Junior High      J49-07
 10 Treena Knowles             8 Boscobel Mid             46-09
 11 Makayla Fritz              7 Boscobel Mid             45-09
 12 Jenna Crook                8 River Valley             45-03
 13 Alexis Wielepski           7 Wauzeka-Steu             44-06
 14 Jordan Mathews             6 Riverdale Mi             43-01
 15 Hannah Durst               7 Ithaca Junior High       42-09
 15 Pearl Scallon              7 Boscobel Mid             42-09
 17 Sammi Stingley             8 River Valley             42-05
 18 McKenzie Olsen             6 Wauzeka-Steu             42-00
 19 Samantha Brown             8 Boscobel Mid             41-09
 20 Kenlee Mathews             8 Riverdale Mi             40-07
 21 Leah Elliott               6 Riverdale Mi             39-03
 22 Maggie Kafar               8 Boscobel Mid             34-06
 23 Kylie Cullerton            6 Riverdale Mi             33-07
 24 Kayla Beers                6 Wauzeka-Steu             33-02
 25 Angel Rakow                6 Riverdale Mi             32-00
 26 Lindsey Krachey            7 Wauzeka-Steu             30-02
 27 Abby Niederklopfer         6 Riverdale Mi             27-08
 -- Cadence Starkey            8 Richland Mid              FOUL
=========================================================================================
                        Women - Team Rankings - 15 Events Scored
=========================================================================================
    1) River Valley Middle School 144        2) Richland Middle School    117
    3) Riverdale Middle School    114        4) Boscobel Middle School (R  99
    5) Wauzeka-Steuben Middle Sch  46        6) Ithaca Junior High         41
=========================================================================================
                          Men - Team Rankings - 15 Events Scored
=========================================================================================
    1) River Valley Middle School 203.50     2) Richland Middle School    116
    3) Boscobel Middle School (Re 101        4) Ithaca Junior High         74
    5) Wauzeka-Steuben Middle Sch  42        6) Riverdale Middle School    27.50


